SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO	
2 East 14th Avenue	
Denver, Colorado 80203	
Court of Appeals, State of Colorado	
Case No. 16CA1652	
Opinion by Judge Lichtenstein	
Mesa County District Court	
Case No. 13CV30147	
Honorable Brian J. Flynn, Judge	
City of Grand Junction, Colorado,	
Petitioner,	$\blacktriangle COURT USE ONLY \blacktriangle$
	Case Number:
V.	2018SC571
Roberto Lopez, Jordan Pierson, and Kolby	
Gimmeson,	
Respondents.	
Marni Nathan Kloster, Reg. No. 34947	
Nicholas C. Poppe, Reg. No. 47507	
NATHAN DUMM & MAYER P.C.	
7900 E. Union Avenue, Suite 600	
Denver, CO 80237-2776	
Phone Number: (303) 691-3737	
Email: <u>MNathan@ndm-law.com</u>	
<u>Npoppe@ndm-law.com</u>	
Atternava for Colorado Municipal Lagona Amiana	
Attorneys for Colorado Municipal League, Amicus Curiae	
Curtae	
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT O	F CITY OF GRAND
JUNCTION'S PETITION FOR A WRIT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiv
I. Interest of the <i>Amicus</i> 1
II. Grounds for granting the City of Grand Junction's petition for a writ of certiorari
A. The Court of Appeals has broadened the waiver of immunity for operation of an electrical facility beyond the General Assembly's intent and in conflict with other divisions considering the same legal issue
 B. The Court of Appeals' opinion is an unwarranted departure from, and expansion of, <i>Springer v. City and Cnty. of Denver</i>, thus warranting review under C.A.R. 49.
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Springer v. City and Cnty. of Denver, 13 P.3d 794 (Colo. 2000)	5, 6
Daley v. Univ. of Colo. Health Scis. Ctr., 111 P.3d 554 (Colo. App. 2005)	3
<i>Ellis v. Town of Estes Park,</i> 66 P.3d 178 (Colo. App. 2002)	3
Lopez v. City of Grand Junction, 2018 COA 97 (Colo. App. July 12, 2018)	6
Pack v. Ark. Valley Corr. Facility, 894 P.2d 34 (Colo. App. 1995)	3
Swieckowski by Swieckowski v. City of Fort Collins, 934 P.2d 1380 (Colo. 1997)	5
Statutes	
C.R.S. § 24-10-102 C.R.S. § 24-10-106(1)(a, b, f)	

Rules

C.A.R. 29	1
C.A.R. 49	5
